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Vang, Mai (CI-StPaul)

From: Howard Volk <Howard.Volk@netzero.net>
Sent: Thursday, June 13, 2019 12:05 PM
To: Vang, Mai (CI-StPaul)
Subject: RE: 468 Wheeler, CG1901D1, Asmt 190054

Think Before You Click: This email originated outside our organization. 
 
TY.  I will see you in July, what is the date & time. 
 
I just spent 54 minutes on the phone with Advanced, & they will swap out the 3 containers (1 never used), 
for 3 small containers.  My intention of coming to the next meeting is to get the last 9 months of billing  
recomputed to the lessor charges of 3 small containers ($210.96). 
 
I did not pay anything for 4th quarter 2018. 
I paid $192.18 for the two cans in use for 2019 Quarter 1 & 
I paid $192.18 for the two cans in use for 2019 Quarter 2. 
I owe 4th quarter 2018, plus 1st quarter 2019 of $ 18.78 & 2nd quarter 2019 of $18.78. 
 
Howard Volk 
763 531-9588 
 

From: Vang, Mai (CI-StPaul) [mailto:mai.vang@ci.stpaul.mn.us]  
Sent: Thursday, June 13, 2019 10:49 AM 
To: Howard Volk <Howard.Volk@netzero.net> 
Cc: Biales, Ellen (CI-StPaul) <ellen.biales@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Chao, Diana (CI-StPaul) <Diana.Chao@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; 
Kirby, Joseph (CI-StPaul) <Joseph.Kirby@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Rebar, Jeannette (CI-StPaul) 
<Jeannette.Rebar@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Swanson, Christopher (CI-StPaul) <Christopher.Swanson@ci.stpaul.mn.us> 
Subject: 468 Wheeler, CG1901D1, Asmt 190054 
 
Hello Mr. Volk, 
Even though Marcia Moermond recommended approval of the assessment for 4th Quarter 2018 delinquent bill, she 
decided to continue the matter from yesterday’s public hearing to September 11 @ 3:30 p.m. in Room 300.  You have 
another delinquent assessment for 1st Quarter 2019 scheduled for Legislative Hearing in July and notice will be sent 
out.  If you wish to appeal the assessment, you may come to the legislative hearing at that time.   Both assessments will 
be heard at the September 11 public hearing. 
 
 

 

Mai X. Vang 
Legislative Hearing Coordinator 
Saint Paul City Council 
15 W Kellogg Bvd, Ste. 310 
Saint Paul, MN 55102 
P: 651-266-8563 
F: 651-266-8574 
mai.vang@ci.stpaul.mn.us 
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